
Principal: Dr. Nagaraj Shenoy

Sr.No. Name of the Cell Members
Employee ID/ 

Number
Role Department

Prof. R.Gurunath 100081 Head BCA/MCA

Prof. Hemanth Uppala 100111 Member Vice-Principal  & HOD-BCA

Dr.Venkatesh B.R.  100401 Member Director-MBA

Prof. Suneetha V 100025 Member HOD-MCA

Dr. Suplab Kanti Podder 100296 Member HOD-BBA

Prof. Murugesh B.N. 100233 Member HOD-B.Com

Dr.Savita Trivedi 100308 Member HOD-M.Com

Prof. Sheema Shaheen 100361 Head BBA/B.Com.

Prof. Samyukta 100458 Member BCA/MCA

Prof. Shashi Kumar 100452 Member MBA

Prof. Rekha M P 100034 Member BBA/B.Com.

Prof. Mukesh Soni 100264 Member BBA/B.Com.

Dr.Kadmbini Katke 100247 Member MBA

Prof. Srivatsala V  100196 Head BCA/MCA

Prof. Kshama Hegde 100469 Member BBA/BCOM

Mr. Sanjay H.R. 100016 Member Library 

Mr. Dharmendra Rao Jadav .V 100278 Member MBA

Prof. Sangeetha Dayanand 100015 Member BBA/B.Com.

Prof. Ranjini K.S. 100321 Member BCA/MCA

Prof. Nayana T 100439 Member MBA

Prof. Pavithra 100454 Head BBA/B.Com

Prof. Diwakar 100457 Member BCA/MCA

Prof. Vinutha 100445 Member BBA/B.Com

Prof. Umesh 100433 Member BBA/B.Com

Prof. Shashi Kumar 100452 Member MBA

2

Alumni Cell 

SAMMILANA

3

Career Guidance 

Training and 

Placement Cell   

GAMYA

4

Bridge and Remedial 

Courses 

 UPLINK

1

IQAC Cell 

(Internal Quality 

Assurance Cell)

DAYANANDA SAGAR COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE
KUMARASWAMY LAYOUT, BANGALORE - 560 111

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

Cell Heads and Members

Phone: 9901083132
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Prof.  Usha C R 100323 Head BBA/B.Com.

Prof. Umesh 100433 Member BBA/B.Com

Prof.  Meenakshi 100421 Member BCA/MCA

Prof. Mukesh Soni 100264 Member BBA/B.Com

Prof. Nayana T 100402 Member MBA

Prof Sangeetha Dayanand 100015 Member BBA/B.Com

Prof. Srinivas H P 100379 Member BBA/B.Com.

Dr.Venkatesh B.R. 100401 Head Director-MBA

Prof. Rashmi M Umarji 100442 Member BBA/B.Com.

Dr.Srikanta Murthy M R 100425 Member MBA

Prof. Vadiraj 100455 Member BBA/B.Com

Prof. Diwakar 100457 Member BCA/MCA

Prof. Deepika H C 100446 Member BBA/B.Com

Prof. Rashmi S 100360 Head BBA/B.Com

Prof. Samyukta 100458 Member BCA/MCA

Prof. B R Narasimha Murthy 100277 Member MBA

Prof. Sudarshan S 100463 Member BBA/B.Com

Prof. Deepika H C 100446 Member BBA/B.Com

Prof. Kshama Hegde 100469 Member BBA/B.COM

Prof. Leo Lawrance 100459 Member BCA/MCA

Prof. Rajendra Kumar 100444 Head BBA/B.Com.

Prof. Ameer Asra Ahmed 100410 Member MBA

Prof. Ranjini K.S. 100321 Member BCA/MCA

Prof. Kohila Kanagalakshmi 100329 Member BCA/MCA

Prof.Faseeha Begum 100443 Member BBA/B.Com.

8

Student’s Grievances 

Redressal Cell 

SAMRAKSHA

5

Language & 

Literature Cell 

AKSHARA

6

Yoga and Meditation  

Cell

STHITAPRAJNA 

7

 Personal Counseling 

& Mentoring Cell 

APTHAMITHRA
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KUMARASWAMY LAYOUT, BANGALORE - 560 111

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

Cell Heads and Members

Phone: 9901083132

Prof. Diwakar 100457 Head BCA/MCA

Prof. Murugesh B N 100233 Member BBA/B.Com.

Prof. Vaibhav patil 100450 Memebr MBA

Prof. Rajendra Kumar 100444 Member BBA/B.Com.

Prof. Rashmi M Umarji 100442 Member BBA/B.Com.

Prof. Ashwini Basavaraj 100348 Head BBA/B.Com

Prof. Anitha A 100454 Memebr BBA/B.Com

Dr. Sumera Aluru 100452 Member MBA 

Dr.Kumudavalli M.V. 100110 Member BCA/MCA

Dr.Srikanta Murthy M R 100425 Member MBA

Prof. Aruna Devi C 100033 Head BCA/MCA

Dr. C B Venkatakrishna Prasad 100404 Member MBA

Prof. Lohit kumar S. 100467 Member BBA/B.Com

Prof. Leo Lawrance 100459 Member BCA/MCA

Prof. Deepika H C 100446 Member BBA/B.Com

Prof. Rashmi M Umarji 100442 Member BBA/B.Com

Dr.Salini Suresh 100435 Head BCA/MCA

Dr.Vijay Kumar J 100370 Member MBA

Dr.Kumudavalli M.V. 100110 Member BCA/MCA

Dr.Kavitha S. 100113 Member BCA/MCA

Dr.Chetan Shetty 100449 Memebr MBA

Prof. Sheema Shaheen 100361 Member BBA/B.Com.

Prof. Mohammed Yusuf 100460 Member BBA/B.Com

Prof. Dharmendra Rao Jadav .V 100278 Head MBA

Prof. Suneetha V 100025 Member BCA/MCA

Prof. Vidhya Shree 100432 Member BBA/B.Com

Dr.Srikanta Murthy M R 100425 Member MBA

Prof.Pavithra R 100453 Member BBA/B.Com

11

Online Learning Cell 

OPEN SKY

12

Research and IPR 

Cell 

ANVESHANA

13

MIS  and    

e-Governance Cell 

SAMVAHANA

9

Anti-Ragging Cell 

PRABALA

10
Women's Dignity 

Cell  - SHAKTHI
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Prof. Hemanth Uppala 100111 Head HOD-BCA

Prof. Murugesh B.N. 100233 Member HOD-B.Com

Dr. Suplab Kanti Podder 100294 Member HOD-BBA

Dr.Salini Suresh 100435 Member BCA/MCA

Dr.Venkatesh B.R.  100401 Member Director-MBA

Dr.Savita Trivedi 100308 Member HOD-M.Com

Prof. Shalini  Kumari 100394 Head BBA/B.Com

Prof. B R Narasimha Murthy 100277 Member MBA

Prof. Sunitha Kalyan 100291 Member BCA/MCA

Mr. Manjegowda 160508 Member PE Director

Prof. Samyukta 100458 Member BCA/MCA

Prof.Meghana C 100384 Member BBA/B.Com

Mr. Manjegowda 160508 Head PE Director

Prof. Vaibhav patil 100450 Memebr MBA

Prof. Vadiraj 100455 Member BBA/B.Com

Prof.  Usha CR 100323 Member BBA/B.Com

Prof. Leo Lawrance 100459 Member BCA/MCA

Prof. Nivethitha K.S. 100092 Member BCA/MCA

Prof. Meenakshi N P 100421 Head BCA/MCA

Prof. Nivethitha K.S. 100092 Member BCA/MCA

Prof. Vinutha 100445 Member BBA/B.Com

Dr.Chetan Shetty 100449 Memebr MBA

Prof. Lalitha 100461 Member BBA/B.Com

Prof. Ameer Asra Ahmed 100410 Member MBA

17
Student Activity Cell 

SANCHALANA

14

Centre for Excellence 

SHRESHTHA

15

ISR  Cell 

(Institutional Social 

Responsibility) 

DISHAA

16

Sports Cell 

SPARDA
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DAYANANDA SAGAR COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE
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Phone: 9901083132

Prof. Sunitha Kalyan 100291 Head BCA/MCA

Prof. Kohila Kanagalakshmi 100329 Member BCA/MCA

Prof. Ashwini Basavaraj 100348 Member BBA/B.Com

Dr.Kadmbini Katke 100247 Member MBA

Dr. Sumera Aluru 100452 Member MBA 

Prof. Anitha A 100454 Memebr BBA/B.Com

Dr.Kavitha S. 100113 Head BCA/MCA

Prof. Sanjay H.R. 100016 Member Library

Dr.Vijay Kumar J 100370 Member MBA

Prof.Faseeha Begum 100443 Member BBA/B.Com.

Prof. Shashi Kumar 100452 Member MBA

Prof. Vidhya Shree 100432 Member BBA/B.Com

Prof. Vaibhav patil 100450 Head MBA

Prof. Srinivas H P 100379 Member BBA/B.Com

Prof. Leo Lawrance 100459 Member BCA/MCA

Prof. Mohammed Yusuf 100460 Member BBA/B.Com

Dr. C B Venkatakrishna Prasad 100404 Member MBA

Mr. Sanjay H.R. 100016 Member Library 

Dr.Savitha Trivedi 100308 Head HOD-M.Com

Prof. Vaibhav patil 100450 Memebr MBA

Col.Prasanna Kumar 100423 Member MBA

Prof. Lohit kumar S. 100467 Member BBA/B.Com

Prof. Meghana C 100384 Member BBA/B.Com

Prof. Diwakar 100457 Member BCA/MCA

IQAC Coordinator Principal

18

Eco Cell

 PRAKRUTHI

19

Equal Opportunity 

Cell 

SAMANVAYA

20
Infrastructure Cell  

AADHARA

21

Entrepreneurship 

Cell 

UDYAMITA 
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Prof. Srinivas H P 100379 Head BBA/B.Com

Prof. Rashmi S. 100360 Member BBA/B.Com

Dr.Kavitha S. 100113 Member BCA/MCA

Prof. Nivethitha K.S. 100092 Member BCA/MCA

Prof. Vadiraj 100455 Member BBA/B.Com

Prof. Shashi Kumar 100452 Member MBA

Dr. Venkata krishna prasad 100404 Member MBA

Prof. Suneetha V 100025 Head HOD-MCA

Dr.Kumudavalli M.V. 100110 Member BCA/MCA

Prof. Rekha M.P. 100034 Member BBA/B.Com

Prof. Ranjini K.S. 100321 Member BCA/MCA

Prof. Shalini Kumari Rawani 100394 Member BBA/B.Com

Prof. Narendra B.V. 160522 Member B.Sc.

Dr. Srikanta Murthy M.R. 100425 Member MBA

Dr.Kadmbini Katke 100247 Head MBA

Prof.  Usha C R 100323 Member BBA/B.Com.

Prof. Meghana C 100384 Member BBA/B.Com

Prof. Aruna Devi C 100033 Member BCA/MCA

Prof. Srivatsala V  100196 Member BCA/MCA

Prof. Pavithra 100454 Member BBA/B.Com

Prof. Renuka Manjunath 160521 Member B.Sc.

Dr.Chetan Shetty 100449 Memebr MBA

Prof. Ameer Asra Ahmed 100410 Member MBA

Prof. Umesh 100433 Head BBA/B.Com

Prof. Sangeetha Dayananda 100015 Member BBA/B.Com

Prof.  Meenakshi 100421 Member BCA/MCA

Prof. Vidhya Shree 100432 Member BBA/B.Com

Prof.Nusarath Jabeen 160523 Member B.Sc.

Profr. Nayana T. 100439 Member MBA

IQAC Coordinator Principal

2 Swami Vivekanand 

3 Budha Study Centre

4 Gandhi Study Centre

1 Dr. B.R. Ambedkar

Study Centres

Page 1 of 1


	CELL  CRITERIA  21-22
	Study

